

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Media Contact: Darice Nagy

Email: darice@greendotpr.com

Brentwood Bank Announces Retirement of Nicholas Garrubba, EVP of Loan & Credit Administration

PITTSBURGH, Pa, December 8, 2020 - <u>Brentwood Bank</u> announced today the retirement of Nicholas Garrubba, Executive Vice President of Loan & Credit Administration. Garrubba has been with Brentwood Bank for over 25 years, and will remain in his position until December 31, 2020. He will be succeeded by Jeffrey Skocik, Senior Vice President of Commercial Lending.

"Throughout his tenure, Nicholas has been instrumental in building long-lasting relationships with our clients," said Thomas Bailey, President and Chief Executive Officer of Brentwood Bank. "We thank him from the bottom of our hearts for the excellent display of professionalism, trustworthiness, and knowledge that has propelled the success of Brentwood Bank. We are grateful for his loyalty and service to our team, and wish him the absolute best in his retirement."

Starting Brentwood's Commercial Lending Department, Garrubba is responsible for all aspects of commercial, residential, and consumer lending at Brentwood Bank, and was instrumental in the expansion of the Bank's lending team — bringing the portfolio to its current size. In addition, his responsibilities included overseeing subsidiaries including Brentwood Advisors, LLC, and Brentwood Realty Associations, LLC.

"It's been a privilege to be a part of the incredible Brentwood Bank team for the past 26 years," said Nicholas Garrubba. "My time with the bank was made possible through the culmination of teamwork and never-ending support of my colleagues who I wish the very best in all of their future endeavors."

To learn more, please visit https://www.brentwoodbank.com

About Brentwood Bank

Brentwood Bank is not just a bank. We're a community bank. That means our bottom line is helping the place we call home be a little better each day. We do this by taking a genuine interest in each and every customer, whether it's a person, business, not-for-profit organization or municipality. We offer a full range of financial products and services and are committed to providing exceptional service and value to our customers and our communities throughout the Greater Pittsburgh area. To learn more, please visit www.brentwoodbank.com.